To: County Clerk County of El Dorado

360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From:

County of El Dorado Community Development

Services, Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Commercial Cannabis Ballot Measure 2 (Resolution 141-2018)			El Dorado County	
Project Title			Project Applicant	
County-wide				
Project Location – Specific			(El Dorado County)	
location of cultivation, a environment.		enhouse) cultivation of medicinal conditional conditions with rules to		
Project Description				
County of El Dorado Bo				
Name of Public Agenc	y Approving Project			•
County of El Dorado Co 2850 Fairlane Ct, Place		Services, Planning and Building D		(530) 621-5355
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project				Telephone Number
Statutory Exemp	nption. State type and section. State code number:  55, subdivision (h) of the ecause the ballot measu	26055  Business and Professions Code, the proposes an ordinance that requi		
Lead Agency		Area Code/		
Contact Person:	Roger Trout	Telephone/Extension:	(530) 6	321-5355
	ed document of exemptio of Exemption been filed	n finding. by the public agency approving the pr	, –	□ No
Signature (Public Agency	)	Date		Title
<ul><li>Signed by Le</li><li>Signed by Ap</li></ul>	ead Agency oplicant			



WILLIAM SCHULTZ Record Stor By Wille Pughet

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERICLERIK

DATE POSTED:

DATE REMOVED:

DATE RETURNED: